Tramp Bill of Materials (BOM)

BAG A e TRAMP | BAG b s TRAMP
L

5R RES 2W WIREWOUND 1 9 PIN BELTON SOCKET 1

100R SW RES POWER 1 E’)J 9 PIN RETAINER 1

270R 1/2 WATT CARBON FILM 1W RES (LED) 1 % OCTAL BELTON SOCKET 1

560R RES WIREWOUND POW 5 W 1 OCTAL RETAINER 1

750R RES WIREWOUND POW 5 W 1 SCREW TYPE FUSEHOLDER CSA 1

1K 2W METAL FILM RES 2 FUSE SLO-BLO 1 AMP 1

2K7 OHM RES CARB FILM 1 WATT 3 TERMINAL STRIP 3 LUG 2ND LUG COMMON HC 5

s 10K CARBON FILM 1W RES 1 " KNOB - CHICKEN HEAD BLACK 6
2 10K OHMS 2W M OXIDE RES 1 V] JACK LITTLE JAX NON SWITCHED 11A 2
g 22K OHMS 1W C FILM RES 3 % JACK, MONO INPUT, METAL NUT, CLIFF 1
47K OHMS 2W M OXIDE RES 1 1EC CHASSIS CONNECTOR 1

56K CARBON FILM 1W RES 1 HEYCO SNAP GROMMET $B 500-6 BLK 4

100K CARBON FILM 1W RES 1 7/8" DOME PLUG » 1

220K OHM RES CARB COMP 1/2 WATT 1 DPDT TOGGLE SWITCH 1

220K CARBON FJLM 1W RES 3 = MACHINE SCREW 4-40 THREAD, 5/16" LONG 11

220K OHMS 2W M OXIDE RES 2 g MACHINE SCREW NUT W/TOOTH WASHER 4-40 5

330K CARBON FILM 1W RES 1 @ | TERMINAL LUG LOCKING TINNED #4 2

1M CARBON FILM 1W RES 1 MACHINE SCREW 6-32 THREAD, 3/8" LONG 3

CAP SILVER MICA 500 PF @ 500V 1 MACHINE SCREW 6-32 THREAD, 1" LONG 4

CAP MALLORY 150'S .01 uF @ 630V 2 2, MACHINE SCREW NUT W/TOOTH WASHER 6-32 3

CAP MALLORY 150'S .022 uF @ 630V 1 % TERMINAL LUG LOCKING TINNED #6 1

CAP MALLORY 150'S .047 uF @ 630 V 1 STAND-OFFS #6 3/8” LONG (6 ON HEAD) 4

§ CAP MALLCRY 150 0.1 uF @ 630 1 #6 LOCK WASHER 4
< CAP ETR 150 0.47 yF/ 0.5 pF @ 100 1 - MACHINE SCREW 8-32 THREAD, 3/8" LONG 9
CAP 1 uF 50V AXIAL ELECTRO 1 g MACHINE SCREW NUT W/TOOTH WASHER 8-32* 9

CAP 33 uF 450V ELECTRO 2 0 TERMINAL LUG LOCKING TINNED#8 1

CAP 50 pF 450V 2 8 MACHINE SCREW 10-32 THREAD, 1.5" LONG 2

CAP 1000 uF 50V XICON 1 = MACHINE SCREW NUT W/TOOTH WASHER 10-32 2

POT - ALPHA, 250K LINEAR, 3/8" BUSHI 1 BELDEN RG-174 PE BRD PVC, BLK IN. 16

% POT - BOURNS 500KA W/DPDT SWITCH 2 22GA SOLID CORE WIRE FT./20GA TWISTED PAIR 10
E 1M ON/OFF POTENTIOMETER - ALPHA 1 w 18 GA STRANDED WHITE INCHES 18
= POT - ALPHA 1 MEG AUDIO 3/8" BUSHING 1 8 18 GA STRANDED BLACK INCHES 18
ROTARY SWITCH SHORTING 2 POLE 2-6 POS 1 < 1/8" HEATSHRINK 3
SINGLE-GATE MOSFET N-CHAN 800V 7.8 AMP 1 i 1/16" HEATSHRINK 3

< | SIL-PAD INSULATOR GREY 1 1/4" HEATSHRINK 3
2 LED RED 5MM 10 MA 1 TIE WRAP 5
a LED HOLDER 2 PC 8 MM HOLE 1 POWER TRANSFORMER 530 VCT 1
= DIODE FAST 1000V 1A DO-41UF4007 2 OUTPUT TRANSFORMER 2.5K/5K 1
ZENER DIODE 6.2V 1W 1 TUBE 6V6 - JJ ELECTRONICS SPIRAL FILAM 1
TUBE 12AX7/ECCS83S - TRIODE DUAL SPIRAL 1

TRAMP CHASSIS 1

TRAMP EYELET BOARD 1

TRAMP FACEPLATE 1

CORD, POWER, 16 AWG, 3 COND, 8 1

TRAMP BUILDERS GUIDE 1

*Note - Some hardware may be used to ship transformers in place.
Some of the parts contained in this kit are subject to availability. Trinity Amps reserves the right to substitute any part

without notification. Substitutions are guaranteed not to atfect the integrity or operation of vour amplifier kit.

Version 3.0

Page: 72




